Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dietrich Zimmermann	06/02/2008
Brigitte Schlag	06/02/2008
Marcus Guenther	06/02/2008
Norbert Busch	06/02/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tuchenhagen Dairy Systems GmbH	
Street Address:	Voss Strasse 11-13	
City:	Sarstedt	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	31157	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12097181

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)563-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 952-563-3000

Email: rarrett@vaslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Richard A. Arrett

Address Line 1: 6640 Shady Oak Road

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Eden Prairie, MINNESOTA 55311-1566

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13985US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard A. Arrett

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 021335 FRAME: 0058

500611267

CH \$40,00

source=vas_20080804_115613#page1.tif source=vas_20080804_115613#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021335 FRAME: 0059

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we)

Inventor Name(s) Inventor(s) Residence Address		
Dietrich Zimmermann	mermann Schaepersgraben 8, 48619 Heek-Nienborg, Germany	
Brigitte Schlag	Osterwicker Str. 43, 48727 Billerbeck, Germany	
Marcus Guenther	Luetzower Str. 16 b, 23879 Moelln, Germany	
Norbert Busch	Ida-van-Meckenem Weg 1, 46325 Borken, Germany	

have invented an invention for:

Device For Influencing The Flow In the Region of a Tube Support Plate of a Tubular Heat Exchanger

disclosed in my (our) appl	ication for United States Letter Patent filed:
\square	concurr on	ently herewith June 12, 200 and assigned Serial No. 12/097181; and
Shady Oak Rd., l above when know	Eden Prai	nereby authorize and request any attorney of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A., Suite 400, 664 rie, MN 55344-7834, to insert the filing date and application number of said application
place of business		EAS, Tuchenhagen Dairy Systems GmbH ("Assignee"), a corporation having its principal
		<u>rasse 11-13</u> Sarstedt. Germany
is desirous of acc	luiring the	e
	\boxtimes	entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon;
		entire right, title and interest in the US application described above;
which is hereby a		THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of dged, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the
		entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon;
		the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said application and all United States Letters Patent and Design Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;
Letters Patent and		Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all gn Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 021335 FRAME: 0060

Date	Inventor Name(s)	Signature
June 2, 2008	Dietrich Zimmermann	Z: mmy mann
June 2, 2008	Brigitte Schlag	B. Salas
June 2, 2008	Marcus Guenther	Morrous Cit
June 2, 2008	Norbert Busch	U. Chi

PATENT

REEL: 021335 FRAME: 0061